B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

—OOWEOHALE STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
TR R FOR 2004-05
BH 707 — W SR b R Head 707 — NEW TOWNS AND URBAN
AREA DEVELOPMENT
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2005 1-
LY BIEEA H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
2R
TERRITORY — WIDE

B

Environment

Environmental Protection — Sewerage and sewage
treatment

7109DS —JUILILE O O OFF BEFEHT Ft AR5 8 L T 7K 3R i 7K e B 1
Provision of sewers and sewage treatment plants in rural 14,000 297
areas in the New Territories: 1999-2000 programme 14,000 893 893

7167DS — JUIU= U A A B S AR [ B 5 K R B T 7K B
Provision of sewers and sewage treatment plants in rural 21,000 1,000
areas in the New Territories: 1993-94 programme 5,567 1,000 198

7251DS — JUIUTL Z 7S AR BETE i S A0 00 D B A 75 7K 5 s 7K g B - 1
Provision of sewers and sewage treatment plants in rural 8,500 3,080
areas in the New Territories: 1995-96 programme 4,666 3,809 3,623

At

Infrastructure

W —E
Transport — Roads

7446TH —JUNUILEZO O OB A AT B A 5~ B S TR Rl
Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 22,700 -
access roads in the New Territories: 1999-2000 programme 21,132 300 241

7484TH — A BN TARR A E B B E R TR
Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 28,000 1,000
access roads in the New Territories: 1991-92 programme 26,421 1,000 255

7621TH —ULH B IUNEE R A R o - EE IR TR
Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 60,500 4,460
access roads in the New Territories: 1995-96 programme 53,295 5,122 4,847

242



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BEHE R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

ZWRE (H)

TERRITORY — WIDE ( Continued)

g (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

i — ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
7622TH — IR ZESCE DR TR @B - R R TR

Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 100,700 360

access roads in the New Territories: 1996-97 programme 09,084 360 219
7624TH — UL E SRR R AR B A i - R R AT

Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 120,700 3,060

access roads in the New Territories: 1997-98 programme 95,066 3,060 98
7625TH —JUVNZE IR R AR @ B ) 0~ Ed SR LAl H

Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 206,100 4,380

access roads in the New Territories: 1998-99 programme 141,635 4,380 3,397

B

Housing

B B —— K s J W 3

Housing — Rural housing improvement
7018HH —JUILNE O O OFF BT AT k% K 3% gt

Village improvements and development schemes in the 56,600 1,060

New Territories: 1999-2000 programme 40,924 1,060 668
7051HH — UL % UL R S A Bl B Tt

Village improvements and development schemes in the 84,000 200

New Territories: 1994-95 programme 74,079 200 19
7053HH UL B IR SR e Bt e st

Village improvements and development schemes in the 89,000 720

New Territories: 1995-96 programme 71,162 1,143 1,090
7054HH —JUIREICB AR AR e St e wt

Village improvements and development schemes in the 229,700 4,770

New Territories: 1996-97 programme 189,893 4,770 3,640
7056HH — SRS BERT FRAAT B S A s wt 31

Village improvements and development schemes in the 155,450 3,110

New Territories: 1996-97 supplementary programme 122,052 3,110 1,910

243



#WH 707 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

7058HH

7059HH

7389RO

7112CL

7119CL

REHEERE
Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1k

RRBAL
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2005
$°000
ZEBE (H)
TERRITORY — WIDE ( Continued)
Bl ()

Housing ( Continued)
PrE—a 5 R s LR (4)

Housing — Rural housing improvement ( Continued)

— UL N R A Bl Bt et
Village improvements and development schemes in the
New Territories: 1997-98 programme

— VSN SUUAE LR S A B B 38 et
Village improvements and development schemes in the
New Territories: 1998-99 programme

¥ K B B
HONG KONG ISLAND AND
ISLANDS DEVELOPMENT

Ik 2 B 9pF
Community and External Affairs

HE4E ~ SCAL Bl BBt ——k i e
Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Open spaces

UL B 3P0 F i it e 5 T 381
Enhancement of public facilities at Ngong Ping, Lantau

At

Infrastructure

TATHE— iR
Civil Engineering — Land development

PR R HISE 3 M——kwt GR | BB LA

Peng Chau development, package 3 — design and
stage 1 engineering works

R et 5 3 AR

Tai O development, package 3, engineering works

244

90,000
80,276

178,000
112,755

135,000
111,450

163,800
129,221

B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 707 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended

Estimate
$°000

1,490
1,490

1,470
1,470

40,000
40,000

500
670

300
662

H B

Actual
$°000

©)

390

503

654



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WBERBRRE (H)

HONG KONG ISLAND AND

ISLANDS DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (F)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

+ATHR—LWBE (&)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7193CL P RIS 4 TR 167,300 2,490

Peng Chau development, package 4, engineering works 114,698 6,373 5,085
7194CL FEUEE e R E15H 3 AL 2 PRBL LR

Peng Chau development, package 3, stage 2 70,900 1,020

engineering works 54,878 1,020 543
7343CL BRI B — 3 1R 3,561,500 530,000

Central Reclamation phase 3 — engineering works 813,406 534,200 530,418
7424CL UML) SR 8 w1 5F 2B i —— LA TR

North Lantau phase 2B development in Tung Chung, 509,000 5,520

engineering works 500,189 5,520 241
7437CL Bk IS [ A8 % TR 283,100 16,500

Road works in Aldrich Bay reclamation area 135,424 16,500 1,910
7487CL SROM BRI 3A —4 51, 52 (FB4%) K 53 & S6 [mAy G L

Tung Chung development phase 3A, reclamation for 712,700 9,000

Areas 51, 52(part) and 53 to 56 441,355 9,000 1,137
7652CL AT B8 TRt B2 2 ) —— R AR AT IR O K R )

Wan Chai development phase 2 — comprehensive 60,000 150

feasibility study and site investigation 34,094 4,224 2,027
7653CL S A T B W R B L T B TR

Construction of northern access road to the Cyberport 241,600 46,750

development at Telegraph Bay 234,662 54,750 54,368
7656CL SR MRS R AT RS 1 AR R TR

Engineering infrastructure for Cyberport development 964,000 25,000

at Telegraph Bay, phase 1 789,796 25,000 2,455

245



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 707 () Head 707 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2005 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

BE RN ()

HONG KONG ISLAND AND

ISLANDS DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

AT —LWERR (H)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7671CL FRERSE I RS 3 R 2 % T st

Central Reclamation phase 3 — consultants’ fees and site 35,700 2,428

investigation 31,982 2,428 1,306
7696CL BT R IR 2 0 TR R ) 2 % T st

Wan Chai development phase 2 — engineering works — 111,100 1,700

consultants’ fees and site investigation 54,326 1,700 -
7706CL RN A B S PRKOR 2R TRE— 2 PR X

Improvement to existing roads and drains in 83,900 12,000

Cheung Chau old town, stage 2 6,497 12,000 6,497

i —

Transport — Roads
7754TH SR B ) LRI R R RE P B R

Widening of Tung Chung Road between Pa Mei and 32,000 1,000

Lung Tseng Tau 30,286 3,722 2,917

Ui R

KOWLOON DEVELOPMENT

Figa

Infirastructure

TATHE—LHR

Civil Engineering — Land development
7452CL VY FUBE SR Rl B —— A B SR TAREE 1 ) 532,000 -

West Kowloon Reclamation — roads and drains, phase 1 475,843 1,220 1,201
7469CL JUBE TR R 8wt ) —— RO L T B P 1 JE B e

South East Kowloon development — infrastructure at - 19,650

north apron area of Kai Tak Airport - 19,650 -

246



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BEHE R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
JUiERE ()
KOWLOON DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

Kt (4)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

AT —LRE ()
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)

7494CL TERRTERE S IR L AT 1Y TURE SR P B e it ) —— B L R i e P TR
South East Kowloon development at Kai Tak Airport — 316,900 -

decontamination and site preparation 281,776 100 -
7499CL PO JURESEE ST B —— R FEH 4 1 Bk T AE B TARER 2 BB

West Kowloon Reclamation — southern area, phase 4 914,000 5,980

and remaining road works, stage 2 421,047 15,000 13,064
7682CL VY JURESE g R T B TRE—F 4 P B

West Kowloon Reclamation — remainder road works, 65,700 3,000

stage 4 40,714 3,000 2,260

7693CL JUHE SRR 8 R —— RSP ) 2 1 S R 4 2 b B )
South East Kowloon development — consultants’ fees and

site investigation for Kai Tak Approach Channel 63,800 2,000

reclamation 32,237 3,000 2,451
7694CL TE FREI5 I M A T ) U BE SR 58 T —— R 2 T )

South East Kowloon development at Kai Tak Airport — 115,900 2,990

consultants’ fees and site investigation 52,369 10,800 10,344
7699CL JURE SRR 8 R it b —— JURE IS g 0 L Bl S LR A ) 2 D T3

]

South East Kowloon development — consultants’ fees

and site investigation for Kowloon Bay reclamation and 105,700 200

engineering works 6,060 1,000 909

7708CL JUHE SR R 5 Ji b —— RO A 055 1L T 5 BT A S AR R A 5 TR
South East Kowloon development — site preparation and 119,100 -
drainage works at north apron area of Kai Tak Airport 28,380 29,650 28,380

247



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#WH 707 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

7161TH

7022CD

7029CD

7030CD

7043CD

7053CD

REHEERE
Approved
Project Estimate

i 31.3.2005 1-

LY

Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2005

$°000

JuER ()
KOWLOON DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

gt (F)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

Wig— %
Transport — Roads

VY JURESE B —— R T B TR SR 3 BB 1
West Kowloon Reclamation — remaining road 223,400
works stage 3, Phase 1 153,412

B 0 8 B 4 ¢
NEW TERRITORIES NORTH AND WEST
DEVELOPMENT

RE

Environment

FA TR —— K it B B - A o T

Civil Engineering — Drainage and erosion protection

TC R B ) B P K —— L R 2 R B
Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin— 125,100

Shan Ha Tsuen to Lam Hau Tsuen section 64,887
SRR B KE S 2 ——E R ARSI B

Main drainage channel for Ngau Tam Mei phase 2 — 142,100
Ngau Tam Mei to Yau Mei San Tsuen section 91,068

AR ~ 8 AR R AR i TARAS | PR B——8R

T

Village flood protection for Yuen Long, Kam Tin and

Ngau Tam Mei, North West New Territories, stage | — 136,400
remainder 95,132

R P R R o B R ) R - A 1 PRBC 2 )

North West New Territories development — main drainage 356,800
channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin, stage 1, phase 2 338,069
A A R i M TR 756,300
River training works for the Upper River Indus 728,618

248

Head 707 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended

Estimate
$°000

31,870
59,000

40,000
40,000

2,000
5,000

20,000
28,500

2,400
7,650

40,000
40,000

H B

Actual
$°000

54,170

38,389

2,713

26,862

6,632

34,247



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

AT R ER ()

NEW TERRITORIES NORTH AND WEST

DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

BE (4

Environment ( Continued)

TA TR RS B b e TR (A

Civil Engineering — Drainage and erosion protection

( Continued )
7060CD BTG AR R T BT B R A F B AGE—5 1 PEBESE 1

North West New Territories development — main

drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin, 880,000 1,300

stage 1, phase 1 554,559 1,300 88
7062CD REETRERVE R A B 1115 b TR 18,500 -

Erosion control in Tai Tong East borrow area 17,847 500 371
7070CD TCIIPE K R 476,200 120,000

Yuen Long bypass floodway 319,463 202,000 201,105
7072CD AN B KK BRAR I AR A B it TR

Village flood protection for Tsung Pak Long and 133,400 -

Tai Tau Leng, New Territories 99,132 230 162
7073CD B SR E B 354,200 100,000

San Tin Eastern Main Drainage Channel 225,224 100,000 96,731
7074CD A TR RAG Bk B b AR By ik TR

Village flood protection for Tai Kiu and Shui Pin Tsuen, 62,900 9,000

Yuen Long, New Territories 4,460 9,000 4,460
7081CD TG B e 8 Y R B PEK A 2 PR B——R T LR

Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 291,600 9,000

stage 2 — remainder 197,636 21,000 19,652
7094CD TR AT e B e TRl YR A PR R

River training works for the lower River Indus and River 431,200 1,200

Beas 256,039 1,580 1,312
7095CD TCHA KSR ) FZEHEKE S 2 FEB—— SR E TR 28 6 1L B

Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 419,300 30,000

stage 2 — Kam Tin San Tsuen to Wang Toi Shan section 232,072 31,500 28,050

249



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#WH 707 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

7097CD

7098CD

7100CD

7107CD

7113CD

7117CD

7021CG

REHEERE
Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1k

LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2005
$°000
R KB R ()
NEW TERRITORIES NORTH AND WEST
DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)
BhE (4)
Environment ( Continued)
AR TR — K K By Rk TR (44)
Civil Engineering — Drainage and erosion protection
( Continued)
TC I BB A BB K SR 2 P B —— i FH 2 8 %2 K 2w Bt
Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 410,400
stage 2 — Kam Tin Road to Tai Kek section 180,919
AP AL R [ SR U A AR Bk TREES 1 0
Village flood protection for Pok Wai and Wang Chau, 106,800
North West New Territories, phase 1 76,328
SRR FEHKES | —CEH N 2R E B
Main drainage channel for Ngau Tam Mei phase 1 — 442,500
Yau Mei San Tsuen to Tai Sang Wai section 281,701
AL ERAT B B B A A By i AR
Village flood protection for Chuk Yuen Tsuen and 152,100
Ha San Wai, North West New Territories 100,388
TCRA BB H A T B K E—— R PRk
Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin — 93,700
Sham Chung Channel 89,600

FORPIACERASE Z I~ KSR - 5 B Bk [ i A0 7 ik T2
Village flood protection for Mai Po Lo Wai, Mai Po San

Tsuen, Ma Tin Tsuen and Shui Pin Wai, North West
New Territories

.Y S
Infiastructure
TARTHR—XHSE

Civil Engineering — Multi-purpose

W 21 TR —— B SE
Lo Wai Village improvement, package 21, Tsuen Wan

250

174,800
122,811

31,000
26,918

Head 707 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

5,000
5,000

2,000
4,100

40,000
65,000

5,000
5,000

1,000
3,500

19,000
27,200

850
850

H B

Actual
$°000

881

3,099

60,625

4,102

2,078

25,707



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

WAL BN ()
NEW TERRITORIES NORTH AND WEST
DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (H)
Infrastructure ( Continued)

TATER—FHAE ()
Civil Engineering — Multi-purpose ( Continued)

7027CG JCEA R TR S R ——3 13 5B 14 [ TR
Yuen Long south extension — road works in Areas 13 385,500 125,000
and 14 181,747 125,000 86,762

EATHR—i 3R
Civil Engineering — Land development

7040CL HAR—IEF L (BEANBERER)

Tsing Yi — clearance (construction of village resite 121,200 -

houses) 119,524 200 116
7087CL R B 4 LT

Shek Wu Hui development, package 4, engineering 948,600 5,700

works 866,449 5,700 556
7092CL T8 Rt H5H 4 L TAR 648,000 800

Tai Po development, package 4 642,836 2,000 1,529
7094CL KRR H5E 7 A LR 364,700 1,000

Tai Po development, package 7, engineering works 362,527 1,000 4
7183CL TT 4 BB TR 5R 2 R B BOAR B A AR 268,000 9,600

Ting Kok Road upgrading stage 2 and associated works 160,199 9,600 7,220

7227CL TR B 58 J Bl —— B R A Bl it TR 5 2 I — i Pk R
Tin Shui Wai development — village flood protection
works for Sheung Cheung Wai, phase 2 — construction - 200
of interceptor drains - 200 -

251



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 707 () Head 707 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2005 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

R KB R ()

NEW TERRITORIES NORTH AND WEST

DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

TATH—LBE (F)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7410CL T ALy T 72 b R U S S BT ~ AR ~ AL S T AT Y

g T

Reclamation works for district open space and

government/institution/community facilities in North 120,600 20,000

Tsing Yi 81,785 20,000 19,990
7491CL KRIgRR B —5 12 [® (A7) K5 39 A L3 bah RARHE A

A CARES 1

Tai Po development — formation and servicing of 133,300 -

Areas 12 (part) and 39, phase 1 87,982 550 278
7496CL FI 38 i R B R B SO AT ) LA

Advance engineering infrastructure works for Pak Shek 357,300 9,600

Kok development 300,925 9,600 3,715
7659CL EEIE SRR —TI%E 16 [ TRES 1 )

Kau Hui development — engineering works, Area 16, 226,400 5,000

Yuen Long, phase 1 159,183 5,000 4,291
7663CL P10 88 FE R T B SE B AR AR —— T B 0 B ) 2

Site investigation works and consultants’ fees for remaining

engineering infrastructure works for Pak Shek Kok 30,300 600

development 14,546 600 88
7670CL BYEEE 36 [ M B4R SR A i TR 56 2 ) 62,500 3,000

Formation and servicing of Area 36, Fanling, phase 2 39,566 6,600 0,538
7672CL UKL B 28 B S A B AR

Roads and associated engineering works for Hung Shui 133,700 2,000

Kiu North 60,062 2,000 1,018
7684CL HERAG B R ISE 2 BB —— LA B UL A FER s TR

518

Hung Shui Kiu development, stage 2 — engineering 92,100 7,000

infrastructure north of Castle Peak Road, phase 1 62,257 16,000 14,314

252



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
R KB R ()
NEW TERRITORIES NORTH AND WEST
DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)
g (H)
Infrastructure ( Continued)
HATHR—HBE (F)
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7689CL BOKAR B8 AT RISE 2 B Be——77 I A B AL 2Bl i T 72
52 1
Hung Shui Kiu development, stage 2 — engineering 20,900 1,200
infrastructure north of Castle Peak Road, phase 2 18,301 1,200 1,078

7695CL B0 A B Rl B RE BRI AR T TR —— 1 BB
Remaining engineering infrastructure works for Pak Shek 537,000 163,000

Kok development — stage 1 338,669 163,000 142,072
7698CL FoK B8t B—— LR AR B TR | B KKk

LR

Tin Shui Wai development — village flood protection

works for Sheung Cheung Wai, phase 1 — upgrading of 36,700 14,600

existing stormwater pumping station 26,556 19,100 17,519
7704CL F A F B Rt IR R S AR T TR ——5 2A PR

Engineering infrastructure works for Pak Shek Kok 191,800 35,000

development — stage 2A 26,813 35,000 26,813

7707CL 70 B P o A R IR —— 5 13 [ B A R 1 b P R A R ek AR
Yuen Long south western extension — site formation for

school development and the associated road works 34,000 8,000
in Area 13 3,176 8,000 3,176
Ha—%
Transport — Roads
7052TH BB AEAE S AR
Route 9 — section between Shek Wai Kok and Chai 1,098,500 170,000
Wan Kok 386,419 170,000 159,380
7180TH S EA I s TR 86,000 -
Improvements to San Tsuen Road, Tsuen Wan 83,973 3,060 2,175

253



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#WH 707 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

7182TH

7193TH

7696TH

7T116TH

7156TH

T171TH

7180TH

7181TH

REHEERE
Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1k

Cumulative

HAALHE BB ()
NEW TERRITORIES NORTH AND WEST
DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (%)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

oE—uE (A
Transport — Roads ( Continued)

VPR RS 7 L B ) RAR
Flyover across Castle Peak Road at Sha Tsui Road

TTAB S TR— 1 B 2 1
Ting Kok Road upgrading, stage 1, phase 2

FABLE I 56 1Y J 2 B Rt Al S Pk R
Construction of roads and drains to serve the housing
development in Area 56, Tuen Mun

SIS AR —— O [ A RS A B AR A R B
Route 9 — section between Shek Wai Kok and
Chai Wan Kok: site investigation and consultants’ fees

K e B 1 s TR
Road widening and junction improvement works in the
Sheung Shui/Fanling area

SEEBEE TR —— T R s st

Tsuen Wan Road upgrading — site investigation and
preliminary design

RV G AL R A 2 TR

Retrofitting of noise barriers on Cheung Pei Shan Road,
Tsuen Wan

R L) L B 5 o B e T
Retrofitting of noise barriers on Ma On Shan Road,
Ma On Shan

254

LY
Expenditure
to 31.3.2005

$°000

274,100
162,954

218,400
180,360

165,000
134,121

85,000
21,691

68,000
65,306

43,300
3,866

Head 707 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

1,400

55,000
80,000

1,000
1,000

264

2,000
2,000

200
200

600
600

200
200

H B

Actual
$°000

977

71,225

727

264

701

163



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

WAL BN ()
NEW TERRITORIES NORTH AND WEST
DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

K (H)

Infrastructure ( Continued)

Pk —RAKPEHE
Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies

7201WF 7Y 2 SERKELKE 38,500 500
Tuen Mun West No. 2 fresh water service reservoir 30,360 3,800 3,658

Wi A B e
NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT

oY S i
Infiastructure

EATHE—1 R

Civil Engineering — Land development

7059CL VHRGHTHSE 2 B TR — TR R 5 13 40
Sha Tin New Town, stage 2 — engineering development, 384,400 1,275
package 13 381,258 1,275 81

7066CL Y HHITEASS 2 BB TR —— LR RIS 23 4155 2
Sha Tin New Town, stage 2 — engineering development, 1,526,800 6,500
package 23, phase 2 1,396,062 6,500 3,951

7188CL SIS TS AR 1 A R A T
Public transport interchange at Hang Hau Station of the 16,200 12,660
MTR Tseung Kwan O Extension 12,644 12,660 12,330

7324CL A EREE RGBS 3 T O PR R AR TR TAREE 2 B KX
MR B LR
Tseung Kwan O development, phase 3, remaining
reclamation in the town centre extension, stage 2 and 544,300 25,600
associated main drainage works 427,548 25,600 21,364

7393CL LR R O 2 JI5E 3A PEBX AR
Tseung Kwan O development, phase 2, stage 3A, 332,000 7,000
engineering works 287,406 7,000 5,510

255



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 707 () Head 707 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2005 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

HRAIRR (A

NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued)

gt ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

TATHE—LBE (H)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7409CL B TTEEES 2 BB LA ¢ 58 35 RABMERTAT - 4 Fe Vb A R A

PRAEN I i S e TR

Sha Tin New Town, stage 2 — servicing and extension of

Chap Wai Kon, Ngau Pei Sha and To Shek Villages in 93,900 4,000

Area 35 75,618 4,000 3,945
7458CL P TR T 9GRS 2 P B LA —— T3 YRR 2,120,200 380,000

Sha Tin New Town, stage 2 — construction of Road T3~ 677,993 417,000 411,847
7459CL R LB et B —— IS L 55 77 e A B SR AR

Ma On Shan development, roads and drains in Area 77, 190,000 4,000

Ma On Shan 168,879 4,700 4,292
7475CL VOB TS 2 B TR —— T3 SE4 Bk 10 s EAN 5 1A A B

Sha Tin New Town, stage 2 — detailed design and site 80,100 1,000

investigation for Road T3 61,075 1,000 338
7492CL o L 7l O R B R BR R W T AR

Tseung Kwan O development, engineering infrastructure 577,000 6,300

at Town Centre Central and widening of Wan Po Road 492,807 6,300 3,818
7654CL A ERIR (R e DO SEE B A IR TR

Box culvert at Wan Po Road and Road D9, Tseung 64,100 300

Kwan O 58,323 300 -
7664CL TEVP SR 4C Jo 38A [ A HUEAT THI-F-%8 - % SR TR

Site formation, roads and drains at Mui Lee in Area 4C 408,100 4,000

and 38A, Sha Tin 319,344 4,000 2,485
7683CL L — 20 B T AT YRR R

Feasibility Study for further development of Tseung 40,000 13,790

Kwan O 19,663 13,790 5,754

256



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

PRA IR ()

NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

g ()

Infrastructure ( Continued)

TATE—LER (F)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7685CL VPRSI 34 ~ 52 [ S USRS S6A [ i) Ti-f-% T2

Site formation of Areas 34 and 52 in Shui Chuen O and 452,300 8,000

Area 56A in Kau To, Sha Tin 197,506 14,000 13,735

g ——E

Transport — Roads
7327TH SR 1 T K 8 T ) 5 6 % T SR A ol LA

Improvements to Ying Yip Road and Silverstrand

Beach Road at junctions with Hang Hau Road and 158,000 1,070

Clear Water Bay Road 146,447 1,070 895
7554TH T HFTTEES 2 P B LA —— R A IR A B ) D1S SR

Sha Tin New Town, stage 2 — Road D15 linking Lok 132,000 28,700

Shun Path and Tai Po Road 109,709 30,900 29,755
7770TH LR T1/P1/P2 43 78 B 7 HE S 438,600 130,000

Grade-separated interchange T1/P1/P2, Tseung Kwan O 348,118 130,000 110,361
7778TH R SR G 3 A 1 4 B B e AR R AR

Tt )

Tseung Kwan O development, phase 3 — detailed design 21,900 1,600

and site investigation for dualling of Hang Hau Road 3,452 1,600 125
7782TH D1 B (f-F D4 B L654 WilRIE Bt 8 () B Be) B 2o s B IREES 45

55 AT ARG

Road DI (section between Road D4 and Road L654) and 75,300 15,600

footbridge linking Areas 45 and 55, Tseung Kwan O 11,123 15,600 11,072

257



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#WH 707 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

7083WC

7088WC

7097WC

7014CX

7015CX

7100CX

WAAIREIR ()
NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT
( Continued)

g (%)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

ek ——RK B i K B
Water Supplies — Combined fresh/salt
water supplies

A K R 4 FEBGH 1 LA
Water supply to Tseung Kwan O — stage 4 phase 1

AFHEIRAOK R 4 PEBCH 2 TR
Water supply to Tseung Kwan O — stage 4 phase 2

AHIRBUK R E—5 4 FRBCH 3 W1 TR
Water supply to Tseung Kwan O — stage 4 phase 3

Lt

Block allocations

AR/ LA
Rural Public Works Programme

i /N TFE
Urban Minor Works Programme

R LB R T S CRRTE FAE AT R R I TR~ W SE S D T A

New towns and urban area works, studies and investigations

for items in Category D of the Public Works Programme -

Head 707 ( Continued)

REHEERE FEXAEE
Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate
i 31.3.2005 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
129,200 600
67,579 600 309
59,700 L,500
33,534 1,500 384
58,300 5,000
31,402 5,000 1,219
- 130,000
- 130,000 99,027
- 40,000
- 40,000 37,047
- 50,000
53,300 43,245
31,740,150 2,757,550
3,112,835 2,706,825

## Total 20,148,623

AR BRSO AR E OO EEEA =4 — H 1L R S -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2005.

258




